503967128 08/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4013783

| | SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|-------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | ΔΤΑ | | | | | | |
| | | Name | | | Execution Date | | |
| NEIL P. DESAI | | | | | 07/26/2010 | | |
| VIKTOR PEYKOV | | | | | 07/27/2010 | | |
| PATRICK SOON-SHIO | NG | | | | 07/26/2010 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | | |
| Name: | ABRAXIS BIOSCIENCE, LLC | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 11755 W | ILSHIRE BOULEVARD | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 2 | 310 | | | | | |
| City: | LOS AN | GELES | | | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFO | RNIA | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 90025 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number | | | | | | | |
| | | Numbor | | | | | |
| | | | | - | | | |
| Application Number: | | Number 5239680 | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | - | | | |
| Application Number: | 1 DATA | | |] | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> | DATA ((be sent to | 5239680 650)494-0792 f he e-mail address first | | | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if | DATA ((be sent to provided; | 5239680 550)494-0792 The e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful | | | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> | DATA ((be sent to provided; 6 | 5239680 650)494-0792 f he e-mail address first | | | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: | DATA (f be sent to provided; 6 A | 5239680 650)494-0792 f he e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 50-813-5926 | , it will be se | | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA (f be sent to provided; 6 A 5 6 A 6 A 6 A 6 A 6 A 6 A 6 A 6 A 6 | 5239680 550)494-0792 The e-mail address first <i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 50-813-5926 Caparas@mofo.com HRISTINA A. ONUFRYN IORRISON & FOERSTE | , it will be se | | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA (1 be sent to provided; 6 A 5 5 6 7 | 5239680 550)494-0792 The e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 50-813-5926 Caparas@mofo.com HRISTINA A. ONUFRYI IORRISON & FOERSTE 55 PAGE MILL ROAD | , it will be se l ≺ ≅R LLP | nt via US . | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA (1 be sent to provided; 6 A 5 5 6 7 | 5239680 550)494-0792 The e-mail address first <i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 50-813-5926 Caparas@mofo.com HRISTINA A. ONUFRYN IORRISON & FOERSTE | , it will be se l ≺ ≅R LLP | nt via US . | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA (f be sent to provided; 6 A 5 5 6 7 6 7 7 7 7 7 6 | 5239680 550)494-0792 The e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 50-813-5926 Caparas@mofo.com HRISTINA A. ONUFRYI IORRISON & FOERSTE 55 PAGE MILL ROAD | , it will be se l ≺ ≅R LLP | nt via US . | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N | DATA (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) | 5239680 550)494-0792 The e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 50-813-5926 Caparas@mofo.com HRISTINA A. ONUFRYN IORRISON & FOERSTE 55 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORN | , it will be se ≪ R LLP A 94304-101 | nt via US . | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER | DATA (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) | 5239680 550)494-0792 The e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 50-813-5926 Caparas@mofo.com HRISTINA A. ONUFRY IORRISON & FOERSTE 55 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORN 638772010702 | , it will be se ≪ R LLP A 94304-101 | nt via US . | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) | 5239680 550)494-0792 The e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 50-813-5926 Caparas@mofo.com HRISTINA A. ONUFRYI IORRISON & FOERSTE 55 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORNI 638772010702 CHRISTINA ONUF | , it will be se ≪ R LLP A 94304-101 | nt via US . | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: | DATA (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) | 5239680 550)494-0792 The e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 50-813-5926 Caparas@mofo.com HRISTINA A. ONUFRYI IORRISON & FOERSTE 55 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORNI 638772010702 CHRISTINA ONUF /Christina Onufryk/ | , it will be se ≪ R LLP A 94304-101 | nt via US . | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | DATA (1) be sent to provided; 6 A 2 3 4 5 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | 5239680 550)494-0792 The e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 50-813-5926 Caparas@mofo.com HRISTINA A. ONUFRYI IORRISON & FOERSTE 55 PAGE MILL ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORNI 638772010702 CHRISTINA ONUF /Christina Onufryk/ | , it will be se ≪ R LLP A 94304-101 | nt via US . | | | |

PATENT REEL: 039478 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Neil P. DESAI; Viktor PEYKOV and Patrick SOON-SHIONG (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), having a mailing address of or residing at 11755 Wilshire Boulevard, 20th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90025; 11755 Wilshire Boulevard, 20th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90025; and 149 South Barrington Avenue, #311, Los Angeles, California 90049, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in PRION FREE NANOPARTICLE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING THEREOF, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 12/761,292 and filed on April 15, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Abraxis BioScience, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 11755 Wilshire Boulevard, 20th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90025 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereox.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-country, including for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

pa-1406390

PATENT REEL: 039478 FRAME: 0796

1

Attorney Docket No.: 638772010700

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignce as the assignce of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and agsigns.

Date Neil P. DESAI Viktor PEYKOV Date Patrick SOON-SHIONG

Date

· · . .

PATENT **REEL: 039478 FRAME: 0797**

pa-1406390

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Neil P. DESAI; Viktor PEYKOV and Patrick SOON-SHIONG (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), having a mailing address of or residing at 11755 Wilshire Boulevard, 20th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90025; 11755 Wilshire Boulevard, 20th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90025 and 149 South Barrington Avenue, #311, Los Angeles, California 90049, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in PRION FREE NANOPARTICLE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING THEREOF, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 12/761,292 and filed on April 15, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Abraxis BioScience, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 11755 Wilshire Boulevard, 20th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90025 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Official Seal Diane M DiPrizio Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 03/25/2013

pa-1406390

PATENT REEL: 039478 FRAME: 0798

1

Attorney Docket No.: 638772010700

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignee.

| | | - DYMAN / |
|------|----------|---------------------|
| | Date | Neil P. DESAI |
| ¥ | 07/27/10 | 124 |
| · *. | Date | Viktor PEYKOV |
| | | <u>AINLOY</u> |
| | Date | Patrick SOON-SHIONG |
| | | |

Official Seal Diane M DiPrizio Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 03/25/2013 ¥ . d I 000

pa-1406390

PATENT REEL: 039478 FRAME: 0799

2

RECORDED: 08/18/2016